900277563 01/16/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STRATAS FOODS LLC		106/30/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACH FOOD COMPANIES, INC.		
Street Address:	7171 Goodlett Farms Parkway		
City:	Cordova		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	38016		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1246513	TAS-TEE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6144641737 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 614-559-7282

Email: trademarks@fbtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Samantha M. Quimby

Address Line 1: 10 West Broad Street, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samantha M. Quimby
Signature:	/samantha m quimby/
Date:	01/16/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment TAS-TEE eff. June 30 2013#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment TAS-TEE eff. June 30 2013#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment TAS-TEE eff. June 30 2013#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made effective the 30th day of June, 2013 (the "Execution Date"), by and between Stratas Foods LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 7130 Goodlett Farms Parkway, Suite 200, Memphis, Tennessee 38016 ("Assignor") and ACH Food Companies, Inc, a corporation organized and existing under the law of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 7171 Goodlett Farms Parkway, Cordova, Tennessee 38016 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest to the trademark set forth on Schedule A, including all rights under the registrations or applications for registration of such trademark at the United States Patent & Trademark Office (the "Trademark"), along with all of the goodwill associated with the Trademark, and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with all of the goodwill associated with the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged that Assignor sells, assigns, transfers, sets over and delivers to Assignee all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, along with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, permitted assigns or legal representatives, together with income, royalties, damages or payments due on or after the date hereof, including, without limitation, all claims for damages or payments by reason or infringement or unauthorized use of the Trademark, along with the right to sue for past infringements and collect same for Assignee's sole use and enjoyment.

Assignor further covenants with Assignee to execute, when requested, such additional assignments, instruments and documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

STRATAS FOODS LLC

BY/JOHNW. STRATON, JR.

ŢŚ/ CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005194 FRAME: 0650

STATE OF TENNESSEE)	
)	SS:
COUNTY OF SHELBY)	

On the day of January, 2014, before me personally came John W. Straton, Jr., in his capacity as Chief Financial Officer of STRATAS FOODS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, who acknowledged to me that he executed this Assignment in such capacity as set forth above.

TENNESSEE

NOTARY

PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPRESS

Occurator 28, 2018

Carol Fodeneyer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005194 FRAME: 0651

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Applications & Registrations

-	Trademark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date.	Class	Goods / Services	1
-	TAS-TEE	73350949	1246513	Jul. 26, 1983	29	Salad Dressing	

COLLibrary 0104283.0570649 421348v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005194 FRAME: 0652

RECORDED: 01/16/2014